The present study was undertaken to know the incidence of meningitis in neonates with late onset 
sepsis.  
Aim: To determine the frequency of meningitis in neonates with late onset sepsis.  
Methods: A descriptive cross sectional study was conducted in department of pediatrics at sharif medical city Lahore, from 
09-12-2019 to 08-06-2020. One hundred and forty four (144) neonates with late onset sepsis fulfilling the inclusion criteria 
were included in study. Meningitis was confirmed on lumbar puncture and managed as per hospital protocol. Mean & sd were 
presented for age, gender, duration of complain and weight.

[...]

positive  >6 
•Blood culture after 48 hours (>105 organisms/ HPF) 

MATERIAL AND METHODS 

A Descriptive Cross Sectional Study was conducted in the nursery 
of Sharif Medical City, Lahore, from 09-12-2019 to 08-06-2020 
after permission from IRB. One hundred and forty four (144) 
neonates were included in study with late onset sepsis in 
accordance with the inclusion criteria. Sample size calculated as% 
frequency of outcome factor in the population (p):39.5% 6 with 
Margin of error is 8% and Confidence level 95%. Sample 
technique was Non-probability consecutive sampling